AGENDA LOGAN CITY COUNCIL

August 24, 2021

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer

**AGENDA** 

Roll Call

Minutes

People appearing before Council

Reports from: Mayor, Safety-Service Director, City Auditor, City Treasurer, Director of

Law and Committees (Finance, Public Utilities, Recreation, Water & Sewer, Streets & Alleys, Public Safety, Planning & Annexation, Cemetery

& Parks)

**Reading of Communications** 

Legislation:

**EMERGENCY** 

Resolution No. 24, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DOUG L. DILLION, HOCKING COUNTY ENGINEER, TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM AND/OR LOCAL CONTRACTS REQUIRED, AGREEING TO PAY FIFTY-ONE (51%) OF THE COSTS OF SAID INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THIRD READING

None

SECOND READING

Ordinance No. 50, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$3,250.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE GENERAL FUND.

Ordinance No. 51, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$1,250.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Ordinance No. 52, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$1,250.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE SEWER FUND.

## FIRST READING

Ordinance No. 53, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$36,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE WATER FUND.

Ordinance No. 54, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$19,275.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE SEWER FUND.

Ordinance No. 55, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$16,000.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE RECREATION FUND.

Ordinance No. 56, 2021

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE TOTAL SUM OF \$12,780.00 FROM UNAPPROPRIATED MONEY IN THE GENERAL FUND.

Ordinance No. 57, 2021

AN ORDINANCE RENAMING A LINE ITEM WITHIN THE STATE HIGHWAY FUND.

Resolution No. 25, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND/OR DIRECTOR OF SERVICES TO ENTER INTO THIS FINAL RESOLUTION WITH THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO COMPLETE A PROJECT IDENTIFIED AS PID NO. 91736, SAID PROJECT CONSISTS OF RESURFACING, PAVEMENT REPAIR, CURB RAMPS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, LYING WITHIN THE CITY OF LOGAN.

Resolution No. 26, 2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR GREG FRAUNFELTER TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO WATER AND

WASTEWATER INFRASTRUCTURE GRANT PROGRAM AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED.